
12/02/2016 - 8:30 AM V-G-3 Five Decades with Africa and African Diasporas: Edward 
A. Alpers and Global African History - Local and Global Circuits in East Africa  
 
Chairs: Jamie Monson, Michigan State University, monsonj@isp.msu.edu and Willis  

Okech Oyugi, Oberlin College, wokech@hotmail.com  
 
East Africa and the Indian Ocean: Ensemble of Seasonalities Hideaki Suzuki, Nagasaki  

University, suzuki1000jizoku@hotmail.com  
The 1956 Game Policy, Ambivalence, and Conservationist Contestations Over Kenya's  

Maasailand Willis Okech Oyugi, Oberlin College, wokech@hotmail.com  
The Changing Nature of African-Indian Relations: India and Ethiopia Compared  

Shimelis Bonsa Gulema, State University of New York (SUNY), Stony Brook,  
shimelis.gulema@stonybrook.edu 

 
12/02/2016 - 10:30 AM VI-G-2 Five Decades with Africa and African Diasporas: 
Edward Alpers and Global African History--Gender, Agency, and the Struggle for Power 
in West and Southern Africa  
 
Chair: José C. Curto, York University, jccurto@yorku.ca  
 
Conflict and Resources in Africa: Where is the History and Where are the Women?  

Tiffany Gleason, American University in Cairo, tiffany.gleason@aucegypt.edu  
The Road Least Travelled: Conflicting Agendas, Woman 'Palavar' and Politics in Post- 

Colonial Africa, Cameroon Bridget Teboh, University of Massachusetts  
Dartmouth, bteboh@umassd.edu  

Nigerian Marriage in Crisis Nwando Achebe, Michigan State University,  
achebe@msu.edu 

 
12/02/2016 - 2:00 PM VII-G-2 Five Decades with Africa and African Diasporas: Edward 
A. Alpers and Global African History--"Cross Currents and Community Networks" in 
West Africa, Central Africa, and the Atlantic World  
 
Chair: Susan Rosenfeld, University of California, Los Angeles (UCLA),  

susanrosenfeld@ucla.edu  
 
Apparitions of the Atlantic: Afro-Brazilian Returnees in Lagos and the Flexibility of the  

Atlantic System Susan Rosenfeld, University of California, Los Angeles (UCLA),  
susanrosenfeld@ucla.edu  

The 1792--1796 Population of the Kwanza River Valley José C. Curto, York University,  
jccurto@yorku.ca  

Rethinking the End of the Slave Trade in Africa Roquinaldo A Ferreira, Brown  
University, roquinaldo_ferreira@brown.edu  

Bringing Africa Back in: Locations of Culture in the Yoruba-Atlantic Andrew Apter,  
University of California, Los Angeles (UCLA), aapter@history.ucla.edu 
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12/02/2016 - 4:00 PM VIII-G-5 Roundtable: Five Decades with Africa and African 
Diasporas: Edward Alpers and Global African History: The Scholarship and Mentorship 
of Edward A. Alpers  
 
Chair: Awet Weldemichael, awate_is@yahoo.com  
 
Kathleen Sheldon, University of California, Los Angeles (UCLA), ksheldon@ucla.edu 
Anthony A. Lee, University of California, Los Angeles (UCLA),  

member1700@gmail.com  
Gregory A. Pirio, Independent, gregpirio@empowercomm.com  
Allison Shutt, Hendrix College, shutt@hendrix.edu  
Allen Isaacman, University of Minnesota, isaac001@umn.edu 
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